REV. A
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
ADG758/ADG759

1 1 1 4
X = Don’t Care
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
ADG758BCP –40°C to +85°C 20-Lead Chip Scale Package (CSP) CP-20
ADG759BCP –40°C to +85°C 20-Lead Chip Scale Package (CSP) CP-20
PIN CONFIGURATIONS
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
PIN 1
IDENTIFIEREN
VSS
S1
S2
S3
GND
VDD
S5
S6
S7
ADG758
N
C
A
0
A
1
A
2
N
C
S
4 D
N
C
N
C S
8
1
2
3
4
5
6 7 8 9 10
11
12
13
14
15
1617181920
NC = NO CONNECT
EXPOSED PAD TIED TO SUBSTRATE, VSS
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
PIN 1
IDENTIFIEREN
S1A